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Section 2520.587  Decision 

If, after a de novo review of the Director's decision to dismiss a charge or issue a Notice of Default, the Chief Legal Counsel determines that the Director's decision should be sustained, he/she shall enter an order stating the findings and reasons for that determination.  Otherwise, the Chief Legal Counsel shall order that the dismissal or default be vacated and either the charge be returned to the Charge Processing Division of the Department for additional investigation or a substantial evidence finding be entered.  The Chief Legal Counsel shall cause the order to be served on the Director and all parties to the charge and to be timely published on the Department's website.  The order shall remain on the Department's website for a period of two years from the date the order is entered.  The order shall be removed from the website and maintained in hard copy at the Department's office in Chicago, Illinois for an additional two years.  After the expiration of the two-year period, the Department shall send the order to the Illinois State Archives and it will be available for public inspection for an additional five years.  In the case of a default that is sustained, a copy of the order shall also be served on the Human Rights Commission, so that it may conduct further proceedings pursuant to Section 7-101.1(C) of the Act. 

(Source:  Amended at 32 Ill. Reg. 13482, effective August 1, 2008)
